BID TABULATION REPORT

Bannister Engineering CONSULTING ENGINEERS

CLIENT: CITY OF MANSFIELD

DESCRIPTION: Storm Sewer Improvements for 700 Block of E Broad St

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: N/A	BIDDERS												
	BID DATE: August 22, 2024				Atkins Gros. Equipment		Tex-Pro Construction		AT Constructrion		Canary Construction 802		Klutz Construction	
	BID TIME: 2 PM				3516 Old Ft Worth Rd		1005 S Chicago Ave		8219 Mossberg Dr		N Kealy Ave Ste 101		P.O. Box 185	
				Midlothian, TX		Fort Worth, TX		Arlington TX		Lewisville, TX		Kennedale, TX		
ITEM				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT						
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
	Section A - Demo													
1	Remove Existing 66" CMP	289	LF		\$202,300.00	\$25.00	\$7,225.00	\$100.00	\$28,900.00	\$85.00	\$24,565.00	\$11.00	\$3,179.00	
2	Remove Grouted Rock	108	SY	\$60.00	\$6,480.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	*	\$4,320.00	\$60.00	\$6,480.00	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	
3	RemoveConcrtete Driveway Pavement	134	SY	\$60.00	\$8,040.00	\$25.00	\$3,350.00	\$35.00	\$4,690.00	\$150.00	\$20,100.00	\$16.00	\$2,144.00	
4	Remove Existing Headwall	1		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$9,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,035.00	\$3,035.00	
5	Remove Portion of Retaining Block Wall Section B - Storm Drainage	100	SF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	
1	5'x5' RCB	269	LF	\$700.00	\$188,300.00	\$700.00	\$188,300.00	\$724.00	\$194,756.00	\$900.00	\$242,100.00	\$575.00	\$154,675.00	
2	7'x5' RCB	20	LF	\$995.00	\$19,900.00	\$864.00	\$17,280.00	\$1,035.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$730.00	\$14,600.00	
3	Concrete connection of 5'x5' and 7'x5' RCB	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	
4	7'x7' Junction Box	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$23,250.00	\$23,250.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$30,700.00	\$30,700.00	
5	Connect Existing 24" RCP to 5'x5' RCB	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
6	Install Headwall for 7'x5' RCB and 36" RCP	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	
7	Install Concrete Basin Floor	68	SY	\$400.00	\$27,200.00	\$180.00	\$12,240.00	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$290.00	\$19,720.00	\$390.00	\$26,520.00	
8	Concrete Energy Dissipators	0.8	CY	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$9,825.00	\$7,860.00	
9	Trench Safety	289	LF	\$10.00	\$2,890.00	\$20.00	\$5,780.00	\$100.00	\$28,900.00	\$1.00	\$289.00	\$1.00	\$289.00	
10	Maintenance Bond	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,235.00	\$5,235.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	Section C - Paving													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,300.00	\$24,300.00	
2	Hydromulch Seeding	793	SY	\$5.00	\$3,965.00	\$15.00	\$11,895.00	\$12.00	\$9,516.00	\$10.00	\$7,930.00	\$6.00	\$4,758.00	
3	Grouted Rock Riprap	25	CY	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$320.00	\$8,000.00	\$616.00	\$15,400.00	
4	Cut to Fill	147	CY	\$70.00	\$10,290.00	\$40.00	\$5,880.00	\$35.00	\$5,145.00	\$12.00	\$1,764.00	\$32.00	\$4,704.00	
5	Import Fill	50	CY	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	
6	Remove and Replace Existing Fence	40	LF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	
7	Replace Concrete Pavement	134	SY	\$300.00	\$40,200.00	\$150.00	\$20,100.00	\$125.00	\$16,750.00	\$300.00	\$40,200.00	\$168.00	\$22,512.00	
8	Replace Portion Retaining Block Wall	100	SY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	
9	Concrete Retaining Wall	188	SF	\$40.00	\$7,520.00	\$60.00	\$11,280.00	\$100.00	\$18,800.00	\$30.00	\$5,640.00	\$140.00	\$26,320.00	
10	Temporary Erosion Contrrol	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	
11	Maintenance Bond	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	10% Contingency				\$64,648.50		\$36,804.00		\$51,343.70		\$50,050.80		\$39,769.60	
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$711,133.50		\$404,844.00		\$564,780.70		\$550,558.80		\$437,715.60	

Unit costs match, but total appears written as \$10,200

Total written was \$603,133.50 but contingency was \$64,648.50

Bidder had quantity estimate as 40 CY not 50 CY